Product Technical Information
DS_TTH-11P_2109_EN
Series PROtemp, Model TTH 11P
RTD assembly with mineral insulated replaceable measuring insert
Flanged process connection.  With connection head
Application
The model TTH 11P is manufactured with replaceable
insert, from thermocouple types J, K, N or T embedded

or express manufacturing (48h) with feasibility according configuration and required quantities.
Product Technical Information DS_TTH-11P_2109_EN Page 18 of 21
How to Order
Sign  Instruction
Tick  Single option selection field necessary
Double tick  Multiple option selection field available
Added extra  Not mandatory selection field
Order Code  Description
TTH 11P-  Temperature Assembly Series PROtemp Model TTH 11P
010  Thermocouple Type and Configuration; Class; Hot-junction
F  Thermocouple type K simplex; Cl 1 IEC60584; hot-junction grounded
G  Thermocouple type J simplex; Cl 1 IEC60584; hot-junction grounded
H  Thermocouple type J duplex; Cl 1 IEC60584; Isolated hot-junction
J  Thermocouple type J simplex; Cl 1 IEC60584; Isolated hot-junction
K  Thermocouple type K simplex; Cl 1 IEC60584; Isolated hot-junction
L  Thermocouple type K duplex; Cl 1 IEC60584; Isolated hot-junction
M  Thermocouple type N duplex; Cl 1 IEC60584; Isolated hot-junction
N  Thermocouple type N simplex; Cl 1 IEC60584; Isolated hot-junction
T  Thermocouple type T simplex; Cl 1 IEC60584; Isolated hot-junction
U  Thermocouple type T duplex; Cl 1 IEC60584; Isolated hot-junction
Y  Special version on request
020  Shape of the Tip
S  Straight, standard response
D  Swagged tip, length with 50 mm
R  Swagged tip, length with 30 mm
Y  Special version on request
030
Process Immersion Length IL
1  50 mm
2  100 mm
3  150 mm
4  200 mm
5  250 mm
6  300 mm
7  350 mm
8  400 mm
X  Customized length
9  Special version on request
040
Neck Length NL
1  75 mm
2  100 mm
3  120 mm
4  150 mm
X  Customized length
9  Special version on request
Product Technical Information DS_TTH-11P_2109_EN Page 19 of 21
How to Order (continuation)
050  Thermowell Diameter and Material; Measuring Element Diameter and Material
K2  Tube OD 12x2 mm Aisi 316Ti; MgO cable 6.0 mm, Aisi 321
K5  Tube OD 9 mm Aisi 316L; MgO cable 6.0 mm, Inconel 600
L0  Tube OD 10 mm Aisi 316L; MgO cable 6.0 mm, Aisi 321
M0  Tube OD 10 mm Aisi 316L; MgO cable 6.0 mm, Inconel 600
T5  Tube OD 9 mm Aisi 316L; MgO cable 6.0 mm, Aisi 321
Y9  Special version on request
Not all options are listed here. Please contact us know current production plan for this device
060  Flanged Process Connection
A01  1/2" ANSI Cl. 150# RF B16.5, A182-316
A03  1/2" ANSI Cl. 300# RF B16.5, A182-316
A11  1" ANSI Cl. 150# RF B16.5, A182-316
A13  1" ANSI Cl. 300# RF B16.5, A182-316
A21  2" ANSI Cl. 150# RF B16.5, A182-316
A23  2" ANSI Cl. 300# RF B16.5, A182-316
A51  1 1/2" ANSI Cl. 150# RF B16.5, A182-316
A53  1 1/2" ANSI Cl. 300# RF B16.5, A182-316
D24  EN 1092-1-05, DN 25, PN40, Aisi 316L
D40  EN 1092-1-05, DN 40, PN40-10, Aisi 316L
D50  EN 1092-1-05, DN 50, PN16-10, Aisi 316L
Y99  Special version on request
Not all options are listed here. Please contact us know current production plan for this device
070  Terminal Block
B  Spring loaded block 45% Al2O3 type B
E  Spring loaded block Steatite C 220 type B ATEX Ex e IIG with bushing + ground post
G
Spring loaded disk with bushing prepared for temperature transmitter (33 mm) +
ground post
P  Spring loaded disk with bushing prepared for temperature transmitter (33 mm)
S  Without terminal block; free end wires
Y  Special version on request
080  Connection Head; Cable Entry
A1  Aluminium head DIN form A, IP65, cable entry M20x1.5
B1  Aluminium head form DIN B, IP65, cable entry M20x1.5
B2  Aluminium head ATEX II 2GD EEx d IIC IP66, cable entry M20x1.5
B3  Aluminium head ATEX II 2GD EEx d IIC IP66, with LED display, cable entry M20x1.5
B4  SS316L head form DIN B, IP66, cable entry M20x1.5
B5  Polyamide head form DIN B, IP66, cable entry M20x1.5
B6  Polypropylene, FDA approval, head form DIN B, IP66, cable entry M20x1.5
D2
Aluminium head form DIN B high lid, to fit both terminal block and temperature
transmitter, IP65, cable entry M20x1.5
D3  Aluminium head form DIN B high lid, with LED display, cable entry M20x1.5
F0
Aluminium head form DIN B, bore 15.3/12 mm through secured with screws, IP65,
cable entry M20x1.5
T1  Aluminium head form DIN B threaded cover and chain, max. IP68, cable entry M20x1.5
Y9  Special version on request
Not all options are listed here. Please contact us know current production plan for this device
Product Technical Information DS_TTH-11P_2109_EN Page 20 of 21
How to Order (continuation)
090  Temperature Transmitter
A0  Not selected
W5  Universal input, output 4-20mA
W9  2x Universal input, output 2x 4-20mA
S2  Universal input, output 4-20mA HART
S3  Universal input, output 4-20mA HART, Ex-zones
Y9  Special version on request
  100  Electrical Accessory Mounted
20B  Cable gland skintop M20x1.5, blue polyamide IP68
20E  Cable gland M20x1.5, polyamide; ATEX Exe IP66
20N  Cable gland skintop M20x1.5, polyamide IP67
2ST  Cable gland M20S16 M20x1.5 HT (200ºC), nickel plated brass, IP66
M12  M12 Connector 4 poles, Steel, IP67
99Y  Special version on request
  110  Label and Product Documentation Language
EN  English
FR  French
PT  Portuguese
  120  Approval
ADE  Zone 2 ATEX II 3G Ex dc ec IIC Gc
AED  Zone 2 ATEX II 3G Ex dc IIC Gc
AEM  Zone 2 ATEX II 3G/D Ex ec mc IIC Gc
AIA  Zone 2 ATEX II 3G/D Ex ic IIC Gc IIIC Dc
AYY  Other on request, according to specification
  130  Quality Assurance Documentation
C2  Factory calibration certificate, 2-point customer specification
C3  Factory calibration certificate, 3-point customer specification
M2  Materials certificate according to EN10204-3.1
Y9  Other on request, according to specification
Selection Example
Temperature assembly with class A sensor, 3-wire configuration, process connection by flange EN 1092-1-
05, DN50-PN16, immersion length with 500mm, thermowell with OD of 12.0 mm. Wetted parts in Aisi 316L,
aluminium head with threaded cover, with temperature transmitter configured for range 0…100ºC/4-20mA.
Order code TTH 11P-A3SX4T2D50ST1W5+20NEN/500 mm/0…100ºC/4-20mA
Product Technical Information DS_TTH-11P_2109_EN Page 21 of 21
Contact
Parque Empresarial Baía do Tejo, Rua 48 Nº11
Apartado 5056
2830-571 Barreiro, Portugal
+351 212 070 802
+351 212 070 803
+351 210 900 148
38.663817, -9.066176
+351 212 070 804